ASP-46

EXHIBIT F

MEMORANDUM
TO: MAJOR RON STAYTON, DIVISION COMMANDER
FROM: GARY GLISSON, HOTLINE ADMINISTRATOR
RE: 2016 ANNUAL HOTLINE STATISTICS
DATE: JANUARY 5, 2017

Attached you will find the CACD Child Abuse Hotline Referral Statistics Annual Report
for 2016. There was a total of 6,249 CACD Child Abuse Hotline Referrals which
contained 10,433 maltreatment allegations — 7,707 priority one allegations and 2,726
priority two allegations.



MEMORANDUM
TO: MAIJOR RON STAYTON, DIVISION COMMANDER
FROM: GARY GLISSON, HOTLINE ADMINISTRATOR
RE: 2016 ANNUAL HOTLINE STATISTICS
DATE: JANUARY 5, 2017

TOTAL CONTACTS FOR 2016

RECEIVED BY:
PHONE

FAX, E-MAIL & OTHER

DISPOSITION:
ASSIGNED FOR INVESTIGATION
DIFFERENTIAL RESPONSE
DOCUMENTED
DEATH ASSESSMENT
INFORMATION ONLY
Accepted for Investigation { *Total: 37,595}
and Differential Response
1. NOT VALID
(Information received does not rise to the
legal definition of child maltreatment)
2. DUPLICATES
(Information received from a previous contact
and accepted for Investigation)
3. UNABLE TO LOCATE
(Information received does not include a way to
locate the child or family)
4. REFERRED TO ANOTHER STATE

63,462

Sl 7

11,685
63,462

*31,666
*5,929
16,684

109

9,074

63,462

12,266

2,312

622

527

(The incident occurred in another state and alleged offender resides in another state)

5. ALLEGED VICTIM OVER 18

6. ALLEGED OFFENDER NOT A CARETAKER

7. OTHER — Calls that do not fall in above categories.
For example: Disconnected callers, calls with additional

271
450
236

information referring to pending referral, etc. TOTAL: 16,684
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